2013 Arizona Brevet Series

Gila River Valley 200k Brevet
Registration opens 6:30 AM, Start 7 AM  Time Limit 13 1/2 hours

Control #1 Queen Creek
Bashas' parking lot, southwest corner of Power and Chandler Heights

Opens 07:00
Go Leg Total Directions
0.2 0.2 0.2 Go to Chandler Heights Rd., continue left (W)
7.8 8 8  Turn left (S) onto N 120th St/S McQueen Rd
2 10 10  Turn right (W) onto Hunt Highway
0.9 10.9 10.9 Turn left (SE) onto AZ-87 S (1st light, not 2nd light)
8.3 19.2 19.2 Turn right (S) onto Sacaton Rd
2.8 22 22 Cross Casa Blanca Rd. Sacaton, Veteran's Park is on right
0.1 22.1 22.1 In 100 yards turn right (W) onto Cholla Ave
0.9 23 23 Turn left (E) on Blue Bird Rd
0.5 23.5 23.5 Turn right (S) onto Casa Grande Hwy
2.8 26.3 26.3 Turn right (W) onto State Hwy 187
1.9 28.2 28.2 Cross over |-10
4.7 32.9 32.9 Turn left (E) into Fry's shopping center 100 yds before McCartney Rd light
0.1 33 33 Gotoastorein Fry's shopping center

Control #2 Fry's Shopping Center, Casa Grande
Get receipt at any store

Opens 08:34 Closes: 10:32 33 Miles

0 0 33  Exit shopping center onto McCartney Rd and turn left (E)
1 1 34  Turn right (S) onto Trekell Rd

4.1 5.1 38.1 Cross Florence Blvd. (Bike shop is 100 yds E on Florence Blvd, if needed)
1 6.1 39.1 Turn left (E) onto Hwy 84 (Jimmie Kerr Blvd)

12.4 18.5 51.5 Turn left (N) onto 11 Mile Corner Rd at Circle K

Control #3 Eloy Circle K
Answer guestion on route card
Opens 9:28 Closes: 12:36 51.5 Miles

0 0 51.5 Returnto 11 Mile Corner Rd heading N
12.7 12.7 64.2 Follow road to right, becomes E. Bartlett Rd.
0.5 13.2 64.7 Follow road to left, becomes N. Skousen Rd.
1 14.2 65.7 Turn right (E) onto Martin Rd.
1.5 15.7 67.2 Turn left (N) onto 9th St.
1 16.7 68.2 Turn right (E) onto Coolidge Ave
0.5 17.2 68.7 Cross Arizona Blvd. AZ87 in Coolidge
0 17.2 68.7 Pass Circle K, Continue E. on Coolidge Ave. (Kenilworth Rd.)
114 28.6 80.1 Cross Pinal Pioneer Pkwy (Hwy 79) with caution
0 28.6 80.1 Continue East on Cactus Forest Rd.
0.8 29.4 80.9 Turn left (N) onto N Diffen Rd
2.9 323 83.8 Cross new Florence-Kelvin Hwy
1 333 84.8 Continue North to old Florence-Kelvin Hwy

Control #4 Informational Control at intersection of OLD Florence-Kelvin Hwy
Answer question on route card
Opens 11:02 Closes: 16:08 84.8 Miles




0 0 84.8 Turn left (W) onto old Florence-Kelvin Hwy

34 34 88.2 Continue onto E Butte Ave
0.4 3.8 88.6 Cross AZ 79 in Florence (Pinal Parkway Ave)
0 3.8 88.6 Continue West on Butte Ave
0.6 4.4 89.2 Two Circle Ks at corner of Butte and Main Streets in Florence
0 4.4 89.2 Continue West on Butte Ave
0.1 4.5 89.3 Turn left (S) on Willow St.
0.3 4.8 89.6 Turn right (W) on Adamsville Rd.
3.8 8.6 93.4 Turn right (W) onto Florence-Coolidge Hwy AZ287
1.7 10.3 95.1 Turn right (N) onto Attaway Rd.
3 13.3 98.1 Turn left (W) onto Hunt Hwy
1.6 14.9 99.7 Turn right (E) onto Merrill Ranch Pkwy
2 16.9 101.7 Turn left (N)onto N Felix Rd
3.5 20.4  105.2 Intersection of Felix and Arizona Farms Rds.

Control #5 Informational Control at corner of Felix and Arizona Farms
Answer guestion on route card
Opens 12:00 Closes: 18:20 105.2 Miles

0 0 105.2 Turn left (W) onto E Arizona Farms Rd

1 1 106.2 Turn right (N) onto N Attaway Rd
2 3 108.2 Turn left (W) onto E Judd Rd (becomes N. Quail Run Ln.)
1 4 109.2 Continue onto N Quail Run Ln
3 7 112.2 Turn left (W) onto E Skyline Dr (becomes N. Schnepf Rd.)
4 11 116.2 Turn left (W) onto E Combs Rd
33 14.3  119.5 Turnright (NW) onto S Rittenhouse Rd
0.6 14.9 120.1 Turn left (W) onto E Cloud Rd
2.5 17.4  122.6 Turnright (N) onto S Ellsworth Rd
0.5 17.9  123.1 Turn left (W) onto E Chandler Heights Rd
2.9 20.8 126 Left (S) at Power Rd light
0.1 20.9 126.1 Turn right (W) into Bashas' shopping center

Control #6 Queen Creek
Bashas' parking lot, southwest corner of Power and Chandler Heights
Opens 12:53 Closes: 20:30 126.1 Miles Sign route card 204 km

On-route assistance, call Tom Baker 602 309-3768



